
National Park 
National Park Service 
U.S. Department of the Interior 

Day Hikes 
Lake McDonald Valley 

Trail Name 

1 APGAR 
' LOOKOUT 

MT. BROWN 
2 LOOKOUT 

« ROCKY ^ 
** POINT 

- MC DONALD 
^ CREEK * 

SNYDER 
5 LAKE 

ft AVALANCHE 
W LAKE * 

7 HOWE 
' LAKE 

o LAKE MC DON-
S ALD (WEST) 

Q PARADISE 
• VALLEY 

.ft TROUT 
•° LAKE 

1 .. GRANITE PARK 
' ' VIA LOOP 

1 0 HUCKLEBERRY 
1 ^ MOUNTAIN 

•13 TRAIL OF 
THE CEDARS 

ONE WAY 
Distance 
Mi./Km 

3.5/6.0 

5.4/9.0 

1.1/2.0 

0.6/1.0 

4.5/7.5 

2.0/3.3 

2.0/3.3 

/. 0 / 11 • u 

3.0/5.0 

4.2/7.0 

3.5/6.0 

0.6/1.0 

0.2/0.3 

Climb 
Feet 

Meters 

1850f 
560m 

4325f 
1310m 

85f 
26m 

Of 
0m 

2150f 
650m 

500f 
160m 

240f 
70m 

Of 
0m 

160f 
55m 

2100f 
650m 

2200f 
680m 

lOOf 
33m 

Of 
Om 

i sol 

•? s 
•H 

X 

X* 

X 

X 

X 

v 
A. 

X** 

I I I 
Cjy 'r i 

u > 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

(see map on back) 
Trailb^ad 
Location 

W. on gravel road 200 
yds. N. of W. Entrance 

E. of Lake McDonald 
Lodge parking lot 

Fish Creek Campground 
lake shore 

50 yds. West of Apgar 
Visitor Center 

E. of Lake McDonald 
Lodge parking lot 

100 yd. N. of Avalan­
che Campground entr. 

5 mi. N. of Fish Crk. 
Campgr. on dirt road 

(see 3) or 1/2 mi. W. 
on N. Lk.McDon. road 

200 yd. W. of bridge 
on N. Lk.McDon. road 

1% mi. W. of GTS Road 
on N. Lk.McDon. road 

24 mi. N. of Apgar on 
GTS Road, at Loop pkg. 

Just outside Camas 
Crk. entrance station 

100 yds. N. of Aval­
anche Campgr. entr. 

Special Features/ 
Condition/Wildlife 

Carry water, may see 
deer, black bear 

Carry water, mtn. 
goats, bear 

Stream meander, may 
see waterfowl, elk 

May see black bear, 
mtn. goats 

Creek gorge, water­
falls, maybe bear 

Bog lake, may see 
waterfowl, muskrat 

Good lakeshore 
picnic sites, wooded 

McDonald Falls 

Grizzly bear, water­
fowl 

View of Heaven's Peak, 
Granite Park Chalet, 
deer, grizzly bear 

Self-guiding nature 
trail; burn of 1967 

Self-guiding nature 
trail; climax forest 

• Naturalist-led hike; 
check schedules 

*Catch and release stream 
**Fly fishing only 

Glacier 



Lake McDonald Valley Trails 


