Glacier

National Park
National Park Service
U.S. Department of the Interior

Day Hikes Lake McDonald Valley



	Trail Name	ONE WAY Distance Mi./Km	Climb Foet Meters	Fish- ing	Scenic View	(see map on back) Trailhead Location	Special Features/ Condition/Wildlife
1	APGAR LOOKOUT	3.5/6.0	1850f 560m		Х	W. on gravel road 200 yds. N. of W. Entrance	Carry water, may see deer, black bear
2	MT. BROWN LOOKOUT	5.4/9.0	4325f 1310m		Х	E. of Lake McDonald Lodge parking lot	Carry water, mtn. goats, bear
3	ROCKY POINT	1.1/2.0	85f 26m	X	X	Fish Creek Campground lake shore	
4	MC DONALD CREEK	0.6/1.0	Of Om	X*	Х	50 yds. West of Apgar Visitor Center	Stream meander, may see waterfowl, elk
5	SNYDER LAKE	4.5/7.5	2150f 650m	X	Х	E. of Lake McDonald Lodge parking lot	May see black bear, mtn. goats
6	AVALANCHE *	2.0/3.3	500f 160m	X	Х	100 yd. N. of Avalan- che Campground entr.	Creek gorge, water- falls, maybe bear
7	HOWE LAKE	2.0/3.3	240f 70m	X		5 mi. N. of Fish Crk. Campgr. on dirt road	Bog lake, may see waterfowl, muskrat
8	LAKE MC DON- ALD (WEST)	7.0/11.0	Of Om	X		(see 3) or 1/2 mi. W. on N. Lk.McDon. road	Good lakeshore picnic sites, wooded
9	PARADISE VALLEY	3.0/5.0	160f 55m		Х	200 yd. W. of bridge on N. Lk.McDon. road	McDonald Falls
10	TROUT LAKE	4.2/7.0	2100f 650m	X**	Х	l½ mi. W. of GTS Road on N. Lk.McDon. road	Grizzly bear, water- fowl
11	GRANITE PARK VIA LOOP	3.5/6.0	2200f 680m		Х	24 mi. N. of Apgar on GTS Road, at Loop pkg.	View of Heaven's Peak, Granite Park Chalet, deer, grizzly bear
12	HUCKLEBERRY MOUNTAIN	0.6/1.0	100f 33m		X	Just outside Camas Crk. entrance station	Self-guiding nature trail; burn of 1967
13	TRAIL OF THE CEDARS	0.2/0.3	Of Om			100 yds. N. of Aval- anche Campgr. entr.	Self-guiding nature trail; climax forest
						(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	

[★] Naturalist-led hike; check schedules

*Catch and release stream
**Fly fishing only

